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IFS Board Meeting and Conference

Logistics

How to Reach the City: Budapest Airport & Transit

Conference Location: Tempus Public Foundation

Hotel Papillon: Online Map & Directions

Hotel Carat Boutique: Online Map & Directions

Key Contacts for Questions: Péter Giczey, Tel.: 36209462604
Annamadria Kovdcs, Tel.: 36204205139

Route from Papillon to the conference venue: Walk down to the Mechwart Square tram
stop, take tram nr. 4/6 (in the direction of Ujbuda Kézpont or Méricz Zsigmond Kortér)
until Blaha Lujza Square. From there you should walk on the right side on Rakoczi street
towards Astoria, then turn right at Klauzal Street. Walk straight towards Kéthly Anna
Square (two blocks only) where you will see a huge office building on the left called
Greenpoint 7 Office House. In the office hall, take the elevator to the 6th floor.

Schedule

Tuesday, April 21: Arrivals
6:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m. - Early Registration at Hotel Papillon Lobby

Wednesday, April 22: International Conference
Role of settlements in dissolving stereotypes, prejudice
and racism

9:00 a.m. - Registration at Tempus Public Foundation

10:00 a.m. - Introduction
Péter Giczey, Lifetree Help Service Association

10:05 a.m. - Presentations
Challenges in the European settlement house movement
Renate Wilkening, Ufafabrik-Berlin, IFS Vice-President for Europe

Chances of settlement houses in Hungary
Péter Giczey, Lifetree Help Service Association
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Wednesday, April 22 (continued)

Presentations (continued)
Settlement houses and universities
Paul Vlaar, MOVISIE, Utrecht

Settlement houses in the Childrens’ Chances Programme
Fva Kecskés, Children’s Chance Programme, Budapest

11:30 a.m. - Coffee Break

11:45 a.m. - Hungarian Examples
Advocacy building in Olaszliszka
Timea Eva Kovacs

Youth work in Hajdahadhaz
Annamdria Kovécs

Settlement initiative in Pere
Fruzsina Benkd

Panel Discussion
Anne Babcock (WoodGreen Community Centre — CAN), Patricia Brenner (Fédération
des centres sociaux et socioculturels de France - F), Steve Clare (Locality - UK),
Zsuzsanna Farkas (Egri SZETA Foundation - HU), Staffan Lindquist (Friditsforum -
S), Pentti Lemmetyinen (Finnish Federation of Settlements FI)

Moderator: Péter Giczey
1:30 p.m.-3:00 p.m. / 13:30-15:00 - Challenges in the international settlement house

movement & closing words
Michael Zisser, President, IFS Board of Directors

1:45 p.m.-3:00 p.m. / 13:45-15:00 - Lunch at Café Metropolitan in the Tempus
Foundation Conference Center (included)

3:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m. / 15:00-17:00 - IFS Board Meeting in Athens Room

6:00 p.m. / 18:00 - Welcome dinner at Klauzél Café (provided by ELETFA), a
short walk from the conference location
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Thursday, April 23: Site Visits

9:30 a.m. - Meeting with your guide according to instructions provided on
Wednesday (during registration)

10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. - Field Visits (included)

Option 1: Aurdra
Aurdra is a social enterprise with the goal to build an active community
bridging NGO work, activism, social and cultural programs while having fun.

Aurdra started in the summer of 2014. A whole bunch of volunteers started
to renovate the building under 11 Auroéra Street and the place is being run
by volunteers ever since. Seven work groups were founded to run everything
smoothly. These work groups organize the operational tasks and to dos in the
house on a democratic basis.

The three floors of the building have different functions: there are eight NGOs
working on the top floor and there is also a co-working office for ten people.
The ground floor is for socializing, people can join the house through debates,
workshops and lectures. The basement is the clubhouse: we bring cultural
events and entertainment under the ground: plays, gigs and parties are here.

Option 2: Ferencvarosi Tanoda
Ferencvarosi Tanoda is a special institution operated by an NGO in the 9th
district of Budapest. The aim of the organisation is to ensure a place for the
local people who are living in poverty. They offer several programmes to involve
the inhabitants with special focus on afterschool possibilities for children and
youth. They also work hard on establishing strong relationship with local actors
of child protection and social and professional institutions so as to involve
parents, school actors, NGOs in this relationship. The Tanoda is also a place for
cultural programmes that are building bridges, like the Romani Platni project
(which you are going to get to know more in the evening). The origin for all
these events is the Tanoda at Ttizolté Street.



https://www.facebook.com/auroraunofficial
https://www.google.hu/maps/place/T%C5%B1zolt%C3%B3+u.+33a,+Budapest,+1094/@47.4818746,19.0767944,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x4741dcfbd515be91:0x10c809fff2e7ad98
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Thursday, April 23 (continued)

Option 3: Ujpalota-Zsokavér
In one of the biggest housing estates of Budapest there is a social city
reconstruction project going on with two major focuses: physical
rehabilitation of the district’s blocks of flats, on the other hand (as a soft
element of the project) the project is concentrating on the (re)activation of
the inhabitants, which in practice means helping initiatives in either blocks
of flats or between neighborhoods so that the neighborhood relationships
get stronger. Locally, the community developers do this work by starting
community ‘movements, raising awareness on different issues, making
information transparent and starting local discussion. Moreover, we are
operating an information office for the local people, we try to involve local
youth. All in all, we would like to present this process for you and we would
like to ask your opinion and we gladly hear about your experience. Greetings:
Inspiral Community Developers Team

1:00 p.m.-2:00 p.m. / 13:00-14:00 - Lunch at Café Metropolitan in the
Tempus Foundation Conference Center

2:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m. / 14:00-17:00 - IFS Board Meeting in Brussels Room

6:00 p.m. - Romani Platni dinner at Ferencvarosi Tanoda, Ttzolt6 Street
(included)
Romani Platni is a community-based initiative that aims to dispel stereotypes
and misconceptions about the Roma people, and in the simplest of ways:
through delicious food! They are preparing for us a special menu and
authentic music!

Friday, April 24: IFS Regional Meetings

10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. - IFS Europe Meeting / IFS America Meetings in
Athens Room

12:30 p.m. - Lunch at Klauzal Café
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Emergency Information

Ambulance: 104 Police: 107

Fire service: 105 Central help number: 112
Tourist Police (0-24): 06-1-438-8080

24-hour medical assistance in English (Falck SOS Hungary): 06-1-2000-100
24-hour pharmacy: 06-1-311-4439 District 6, Teréz krt 41, near Oktogon

Additional emergency travel information can be found on Budapest.com.

Participant Contact Information

Conference Planners
Péter Giczey, ELETFA Segitd Szolgélat Egyesiilet
giczey.peter@eletfaegyesulet.hu, Tel.: 36209462604
Annamaria Kovacs ELETFA Segit$ Szolgélat Egyesiilet
kovacs.annamaria@eletfaegyesulet.hu Tel.: 36204205139

Melissa Aase, University Settlement Livia Asmany, Auréra
maase@universitysettlement.org asmany.livia@gmail.com
Anne Babcock, Woodgreen Community Centre Zsuzsanna Balog-Urbanovszky,
ababcock@woodgreen.org Kontur Kozhasznu Egyesulet
Gabriella Benedek, Ellen & Henri Braakenburg
Kozosségfejlesztok Egyesiilete step.henri@planet.nl
benedek7@gmail.com

Patricia Brenner, Fédération des Centres Jan Buijze, Doenja Dienstverlening
Sociaux et Socioculturels j.buijze@doenjadienstverlening.nl
patricia.brenner@centres-sociaux.asso.fr

Steven Clare, Locality Anna Csongor, ELTE TATK Kézosségi és Civil Tanulményok
steve.clare@locality.org.uk csongor.anna@gmail.com
Frida Dahlberg, Fritidsforum Theo Den Hertog, Doenja Dienstverlening
frida.dahlberg@fritidsforum.se t.denhertog@doenjadienstverlening.nl
Katalin Fehér, MTA KRTK RKI Andrew Forrest, Great Yarmouth Community Trust
kata.feher@gmail.com andrew-forrest@gyctrust.co.uk
Dominique Garet, Fédération des Centres Anu Haapanen, Finnish Federation of Settlements
Sociaux et Socioculturels anu.haapanen@setlementti.fi
Dgaret@centres-sociaux.asso.fr

Anthony Hargrove, Dr. Berta Edina Héderné, University of Szeged
Ella Austin Community Center berta@etszk.u-szeged.hu

aegrove@hotmail.com
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Joanna Holmes
Barton Hill Settlement
joannah@bartonhillsettlement.org.uk

Marko Iljic, Wiener Hilfswerk
marko.iljic@wiener.hilfswerk.at

Csilla Jonas,
Emberi Eréforrdsok Minisztériuma
csilla.jonas@emmi.gov.hu

Nagy Dora Kanizsai, Reformatus Menekiiltmisszid

dorakanizsai@gmail.com

Adrienne Kormény
Hernadkércs Kozség Onkormanyzata
adrienne kormany@gmail.com

Noémi Lados
Kontur Kozhasznu Egyesiilet
612645611

Margaréta Lajho
Bodva-volgyi Kozéleti Roma N6k Egyesiilete
303233060

Irén Lazar, Szomolyai Magyar
Roma Egyesiilet
30/416-8828

Staffan Lindqvist, Fritidsforum
staffan.lindqvist@fritidsforum.se

Marianna Nagy, Tiirr Istvan Képz6
és Kutaté Intézet
nagy.marianna@tkki.hu

Sandor Rendek
Kozép-Tiszai Vidékfejleszt6 Alapitvany
rendekl 1@gmail.com

Zsuzsanna Szaszi-Lukdcs, Kalunba Nonprofit Kft.

szasziluna@gmail.com

Agnes Velenczei, Kozdsségfejlesztok Egyesiilete
vajdavelenczei@t-online.hu

Paul Vlaar, MOVISIE
p-vlaar@movisie.nl

Renate Wilkening, Nachbarschafts Zentrum
renatewilkening@nusz.de

Michael Zisser, University Settlement
mzisser@universitysettlement.org

Sunday Ibobor,
Umuebu Neighborhood House
sibobor@yahoo.ca

Etti Isler, Israel Federation of Community Centers

etisler@matnasim.org.il

Eva Juhédszné Vig,
Tiirr Istvan Képz6 és Kutato Intézet
juhaszne.vig.eva@tkki.hu

Adrienn Kiss, Szocialpolitikai szakérté
kiss.adrienn2009@gmail.com

Nabil Kouidi, Fédération des Centres
Sociaux et Socioculturels
nabil. kouidi@wanadoo.fr

Andrea Lajhoné Toth,
Bodva-volgyi Kozéleti

Roma N6k Egyestilete
Rudolf Lakatos, Szomolyai Magyar
Roma Egyestilet
rlakatos8@gmail.com

Pentti Lemmetyinen, Finnish Federation of Settlements

penttilemmetyinen@setlementti.fi

David McKinney, Alliance for Strong
Families and Communities
dmckinney@alliancel.org

Patrick Pesch, Nachbarschafts Zentrum
patrickpesch@nusz.de

Irma Rodriguez, IFS
irmaerodriguez@gmail.com

Marianna Varbai, Autondmia Aktiv
Nevelést Tamogato Egyestilet
vm2100@gmail.com

Iona Vercseg, SZOVETSEG a Kozdsségi
Részvétel Fejlesztéséért Egyesiilet
vajdavelenczei@t-online.hu

Anthony & Marie Wagner
awagner4585@gmail.com

Judit Zatykd, Szociometrum Kft.
zajuca@gmail.com
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